
Sunday 14 April - The Third Sunday of Easter 

Acts 3.12-19 

1 John 3.1-7  

Luke 24.36b-48    

 

Sunday 21 April - The Fourth Sunday of Easter 

Acts 4.5-12 

Psalm 23 

1 John 3.16-24 

John 10.11-18  

 

Sunday 28 April - The Fifth Sunday of Easter 

Acts 8.26-40 

1 John 4.7-21  

John 15.1-8   

READINGS FOR ALL SERVICES AT OPC & LPC  

Sunday 7 January 2024 -  Sunday 28 April 2024 

PLEASE NOTE THAT READINGS MAY BE  

SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

 

Sunday 7 January -The Baptism of Christ / The  

First Sunday of Epiphany 

Genesis 1.1-5  

Psalm 29  

Acts 19.1-7 

Mark 1.4-11   

 

Sunday 14 January -  Second Sunday of Epiphany 

1 Samuel 3.1-10[11-20] 

Revelation 5.1-10 

John 1.43-51  

 

Sunday 21 January - The Third Sunday of Epiphany 

Genesis 14.17-20 

Psalm 128 

Revelation 19.6-10 

John 2.1-11  

 

Sunday 28 January -  Fourth Sunday of Epiphany 

Deuteronomy 18.15-20 

Revelation 12.1-5a 

Mark 1.21-28  

   



Sunday 4 February - Fifth Sunday after Epiphany 

Isaiah 40.21-31 

Psalm 147.1-12,21c* 

1 Corinthians 9.16-23 

Mark 1.29-39   

 

Sunday 11 February- Last Sunday after Epiphany 

Genesis 1.1 - 2.3  

Romans 8.18-25  

Matthew 6.25-34  

 

Sunday 18 February - Lent 1 

Genesis 9.8-17 

Psalm 25.1-9 

1 Peter 3.18-22 

Mark 1.9-15  

 

Sunday 25 February - Lent 2 

Genesis 17.1-7,15,16 

Romans 4.13-25 

Mark 8.31-38  

 

Sunday  3 March - Lent 3 

Exodus 20.1-17  

Psalm 19* 

1 Corinthians 1.18-25 

John 2.13-22    

 

 

 

Sunday 10 March - Lent 4 Mothering Sunday 

Numbers 21.4-9 

Ephesians 2.1-10 

John 3.14-21  

 

Sunday 17 March - Lent 5 

Jeremiah 31.31-34 

Psalm 51.1-13 or 

Psalm 119.9-16  

Hebrews 5.5-10 

John 12.20-33   

 

Sunday 24 March - Palm Sunday 

Mark 11.1-11 or  

John 12.12-16 

Psalm 118.1-2,19-24*    

 

Sunday 31 March - Easter Sunday 

Acts 10.34-43 or 

Isaiah 25.6-9   

1 Corinthians 15.1-11 

or Acts 10.34-43  

John 20.1-18 or Mark 16.1-8   

 

Sunday 7 April - The second Sunday of Easter 

Acts 4.32-35  

Psalm 133  

1 John 1.1 - 2.2 


